
2019 ELIZABETHTOWN COLLEGE WOMEN’S LACROSSE

#26 MAGGIE FEES
SENIOR  //  DEFENSE
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION MAJOR

vs. STEVENSON
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27  //  WOLF FIELD
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ELIZABETHTOWN COLLEGE BLUE JAYS
2-6 OVERALL
Location...........................Elizabethtown, Pa.

Conference......................Landmark

Founded..........................1899

Colors..............................Royal Blue and Gray

Website...........................etownbluejays.com

Facebook........................./EtownBlueJays

Twitter..............................@EtownBlueJays / @BlueJaysWLAX

Instagram........................@etownbluejays / @bluejayswlax

NO.	 NAME	 YR.	 POS.	 HT.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL	

4 	 Julia Ferrante 	 Sr. 	 A 	 5-6 	 Shamong, N.J. / Seneca

6 	 Kate Ziegler 	 So. 	 M 	 5-4 	 Line Lexington, Pa. / Pennridge

7 	 Madelyn Baker 	 Sr. 	 A 	 5-8 	 Chestertown, Md. / St. Mark’s (Del.) 

9 	 Madison George 	 So. 	 A 	 5-5 	 York, Pa. / Central York 

11 	 Jess Principe 	 Fr. 	 M 	 5-1 	 Newark, Del. / The Tatnall School 

12 	 Hannah Levan 	 Fr. 	 M 	 5-3 	 Oxford, Pa. / Bishop Shanahan 

13 	 Lexie Sharp 	 So. 	 A/M 	 5-10 	 Woodbine, N.J. / Ocean City 

16 	 Emily Garvin 	 So. 	 D/M 	 5-8 	 Bel Air, Md. / C. Milton Wright 

17 	 Abby Spessard 	 Jr. 	 A 	 5-4 	 Frederick, Md. / Frederick

18 	 Jesse Sartor 	 Jr. 	 A 	 5-2 	 Towson, Md. / Loch Raven 

19 	 Olivia Beachley 	 Jr. 	 D 	 5-4 	 Bel Air, Md. / C. Milton Wright

20 	 Kourtney Whittington 	 Fr. 	 D 	 5-1 	 Hummelstown, Pa. / Lower Dauphin 

21 	 Alexis Patterson 	 Fr. 	 A 	 5-7 	 Baltimore, Md. / Lansdowne

25 	 Claudia Jones 	 Jr. 	 D 	 5-5 	 Hatfield, Pa. / North Penn 

26 	 Maggie Fees 	 Sr. 	 D 	 5-2 	 Orrtanna, Pa. / Gettysburg 

29 	 Mirthe Berends 	 Jr. 	 A 	 5-4 	 Wilmington, Del. / The Tatnall School

30 	 Amber Venit 	 So. 	 D 	 5-3 	 Woodlyn, Pa. / Ridley

77 	 Jennifer Beihoff 	 Jr. 	 G 	 5-7 	 Garden City, N.Y. / Garden City 

88 	 Caity Howell 	 Jr. 	 G 	 5-10 	 Bethesda, Md. / Walt Whitman

99 	 Abby Kopytko 	 Sr. 	 G 	 5-2 	 Newtown, Pa. / Council Rock North

HEAD COACH: Danielle Taylor (York (Pa.) ‘08), 6th season

ASSISTANT COACHES: Wayne Hummer, Lauren Voigt, Shawna Givens

SCHEDULE/RESULTS
FEBRUARY
Tue.	 19	 at Hood	 L, 12-6

Sat.	 23	 WIDENER	 L, 20-13 

Wed.	 27	 at Marymount (Va.)	 L, 13-8

MARCH
Tue.	 5	 at Chapman [1]	 L, 20-16

Sat.	 9	 ALVERNIA	 W, 21-11

Wed.	 13	 at Albright	 L, 17-10

Sat.	 16	 NEUMANN	 W, 21-11

Sat.	 23	 at #14 Catholic *	 L, 20-4

Wed.	 27	 STEVENSON	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 30	 GOUCHER *	 1 p.m.

APRIL
Thu.	 4	 at Penn State Abington	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 6	 JUNIATA *	 1 p.m.

Wed.	 10	 MORAVIAN *	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 13	 at Drew *	 1 p.m.

Thu.	 18	 SCRANTON *	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 27	 at Susquehanna *	 12 p.m.

MAY
Wed.	 1	 Landmark Semifinals	 TBD

Sat.	 4	 Landmark Championship	 TBD

Home games in BOLD CAPS

* Landmark Conference game

[1] Game played at Orange, Calif.

ROSTER

Fair and respectful conduct toward all participants and sup-
porters is a tenet of Division III, one that the Landmark and 
its members strive to achieve at all times.

When attending Landmark contests, MAKE YOUR 
MARK by:
•	 Showing respect towards players, fans and officials
•	 Refraining from using abusive, hostile or offensive 
language
•	 Understanding that alcohol, drugs,  
tobacco products, vaping and public intoxication are not 
permitted
•	 Staying in designated spectator areas

LANDMARK SPORTSMANSHIP
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STEVENSON UNIVERSITY MUSTANGS
4-3 OVERALL
Location.......................Owings Mills, Md.
Conference..................MAC Commonwealth
Founded......................1947
Colors..........................Green and White

Website.......................gomustangsports.com
Facebook...................../gomustangsports
Twitter..........................@GoMustangSports

Instagram....................@gomustangsports

NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 YR.	 HT.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL	

1	 Kirsten Foster	 D	 Fr.	 5-5	 Lothian, Md. / Southern

2	 Caroline Murphy	 A	 Fr.	 5-7	 Easton, Md. / Saints Peter & Paul

3	 Rachel Frizzell	 D	 So.	 5-4	 Woodstock, Md. / Franklin

4	 Carly Bowes	 M	 Jr.	 5-5	 Valley Lee, Md. / Leonardtown

6	 Paige Frye	 A	 Fr.	 5-4	 Palmyra, Pa. / Palmyra

7	 Lindsay Seipp	 A	 So.	 5-8	 Hampstead, Md. / Manchester Valley

8	 Mary Marc	 A/M	 Fr.	 5-6	 Elkridge, Md. / Mount de Sales

9	 Lauren Tarnowski	 A	 So.	 5-9	 Poughkeepsie, N.Y. / Arlington

10	 Amanda Budke	 D	 So.	 5-0	 Lakegrove, N.Y. / Centereach

11	 Lan Le Crotty	 A	 Fr.	 5-2	 Branford, Conn. / Branford

13	 Tayla Wibecan	 A/M	 Fr.	 5-3	 Wilmington, Del. / Paul M. Hodgson

14	 Shannon Snyder	 D	 So.	 5-9	 Westminster, Md. / Winters Mill

15	 Kiely Bunce	 A	 Jr.	 5-3	 Manchester, Md. / Manchester Valley

17	 Dana Stevens	 A	 Sr.	 5-5	 Highland, Md. / River Hill

18	 Cristina Parrish	 A/M	 Fr.	 5-4	 Harrisburg, Pa. / Central Dauphin East

19	 Amanda Zaykoski	 D	 Sr.	 5-6	 Mount Airy, Md. / South Carroll

20	 Kaitlyn Kozlowski	 M/A	 Fr.	 5-9	 White Marsh, Md. / Mercy

21	 Morgan Bateman	 M/A	 Jr.	 5-5	 Arnold, Md. / Broadneck

22	 Gabby DiGello	 D	 Sr.	 5-7	 Orange, Conn. / Amity Regional

23	 Melanie Meara	 A/M	 So.	 5-8	 Hamilton, N.J. / Hamilton

24	 Cammie Purtell	 D/M	 Fr.	 5-7	 Emmaus, Pa. / Emmaus

25	 Tea Ferrara	 M	 Fr.	 5-6	 Brick, N.J. / Brick Memorial

26	 Danielle Tempesta	 D	 Jr.	 5-4	 Farmingdale, N.Y. / Farmingdale

27	 Caity Schaefer	 A	 Fr.	 5-8	 West Chester, Pa. / West Chester East

28	 Maddie Zeller	 A	 Fr.	 5-2	 Hampstead, Md. / Manchester

29	 Kayla Beale	 D	 Fr.	 5-7	 Salisbury, Md. / James M. Bennett

30	 Lexi Opdenaker	 A	 Fr.	 5-7	 Germantown, Md. / Seneca Valley

31	 Beyonce Carrington	 D/G	 Fr.	 5-5	 Frederick, Md. / Governor Thomas Johnson

32	 Sarah Roerty	 D	 Jr.	 5-6	 Mount Airy, Md. / Linganore

33	 Jaibyn Hull	 D	 Fr.	 5-2	 Delmar, Md. / James M. Bennett

34	 Hannah Huff	 M	 Fr.	 5-4	 Hanover, Pa. / South Western

37	 Brianna Linton	 A/M	 Fr.	 5-2	 Glenelg, Md. / Glenelg

39	 Annee Kopecky	 D	 Fr.	 5-5	 Warren, R.I. / Mt. Hope

99	 Mack Ferguson	 G	 Jr.	 6-0	 Pikesville, Md. / Garrison Forest

HEAD COACH: Kathy Railey (Gettysburg ‘91), 15th season (21st overall)
ASSISTANT COACHES: Rich Cremen, Kelly McLaughlin

SCHEDULE/RESULTS
FEBRUARY
Sat.	 16	 at Salisbury	 L, 14-6

Sat.	 23	 GETTYSBURG	 L, 17-3

MARCH
Sat.	 2	 at Randolph-Macon	 W, 14-12

Tue.	 12	 MONTCLAIR STATE	 W, 13-10

Sun.	 17	 vs. Geneseo [1]	 W, 15-12

Wed.	20	 MARY WASHINGTON	 L, 8-6

Sat.	 23	 MISERICORDIA	 W, 12-11

Wed.	 27	 at Elizabethtown	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 30	 at Lebanon Valley*	 1 p.m.

APRIL
Wed.	3	 ALVERNIA*	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 6	 at Lycoming*	 1 p.m.

Wed.	 10	 at Hood*	 7 p.m.

Thu.	 11	 WASHINGTON (MD.)	 7 p.m.

Sat.	 13	 WIDENER*	 1 p.m.

Wed.	 17	 at Albright*	 7 p.m.

Sat.	 20	 ARCADIA*	 1 p.m.

Wed.	24	 MESSIAH*	 7 p.m.

Mon.	 29	 MAC Commonwealth First Round	 TBD

MAY
Wed.	 1	 MAC Commonwealth Semifinals	 TBD

Sat.	 4	 MAC Commonwealth Championship	 TBD

Home games in BOLD CAPS

* MAC Commonwealth Conference game

[1] at Englewood, Fla.

ROSTER

BLUEJAYSTV
BlueJaysTV is the home for live streaming and On 
Demand video in high definition of Elizabethtown College 
athletic events. Live video and live statistics are offered 
for most home events and can be accessed by computer, 
tablet or mobile device. Visit portal.stretchinternet.com/
etown for live video/stats of the match.

CONCESSIONS AT THE JAY’S NEST
Visit the Jay’s Nest, located on the first floor of the 
Baugher Student Center. You’ll find made-to-order deli 
sandwiches, hand-rolled sushi made fresh daily, pizza by 
the slice, and a large and tasty grill menu. A large selec-
tion of convenience items, bottled beverages, and bulk 
candies, soft pretzels and nachos to go are also  
available. 

The Jay’s Nest is open 6:30 a.m.-12 a.m. Monday-Friday 
and 12 p.m.-12 a.m. on Saturday and Sunday.
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2019 Elizabethtown Women's Lacrosse
Elizabethtown Overall Individual Statistics

All games (as of Mar 23, 2019)

Overall: 2-6  Conf: 0-1  Home: 2-1  Away: 0-5  Neut: 0-0

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw up dn fpg-fps gb dc t/o ct pen-min
13 Lexie Sharp 8-8 26 12 38 49  . 5 3 1 35  . 7 1 4 1 2 0 1-5 14 45 22 3 -
7 Madelyn Baker 8-8 28 5 33 68  . 4 1 2 55  . 8 0 9 1 1 1 4-11 25 5 21 19 -
6 Kate Ziegler 8-8 22 11 33 54  . 4 0 7 33  . 6 1 1 0 2 2 6-14 23 20 11 9 -
4 Julia Ferrante 8-8 3 20 23 9  . 3 3 3 5  . 5 5 6 0 1 0 - 8 1 11 3 -
29 Mirthe Berends 8-8 7 3 10 21  . 3 3 3 16  . 7 6 2 0 0 0 3-8 16 2 9 4 -
18 Jesse Sartor 8-7 5 2 7 11  . 4 5 5 8  . 7 2 7 0 0 0 1-4 4 1 5 2 -
11 Jess Principe 8-5 5 1 6 13  . 3 8 5 10  . 7 6 9 0 0 0 0-3 0 16 5 1 -
17 Abby Spessard 8-5 2 0 2 6  . 3 3 3 5  . 8 3 3 0 0 0 0-1 2 0 6 1 -
16 Emily Garvin 8-8 1 0 1 4  . 2 5 0 4 1.000 0 0 0 - 16 9 9 8 -
9 Madison George 2-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 -
99 Abby Kopytko 7-7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 7 0 2 0 -
88 Caity Howell 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
77 Jennifer Beihoff 3-1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2 0 2 0 -
30 Amber Venit 7-7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 10 0 2 9 -
26 Maggie Fees 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
25 Claudia Jones 8-8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 5 0 5 2 -
22 x-Katie Hatchell 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 1 -
21 Alexis Patterson 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
20 Kourtney Whittington 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
19 Olivia Beachley 8-8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 17 12 11 4 -
12 Hannah Levan 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -

Total 8 99 54 153 236  . 4 1 9 172  . 7 2 9 2 6 3 15-46 150 111 128 66 -
Opponents 8 124 49 173 257  . 4 8 2 194  . 7 5 5 6 10 0 36-82 158 123 135 73 -

## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t shots faced
88 Caity Howell 2-0 72:00 11 9.17 8  . 4 2 1 0 0 0 30
77 Jennifer Beihoff 3-0 62:19 16 15.41 8  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 33
99 Abby Kopytko 7-5 345:41 97 16.84 54  . 3 5 8 2 5 0 194

Total 8 480:00 124 15.50 70  . 3 6 1 2 6 0 257
Opponents 8 480:00 99 12.38 73  . 4 2 4 5 2 0 236

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 54 45 99
Opponents 70 54 124

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 118 118 236
Opponents 143 114 257

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 84 88 172
Opponents 113 81 194

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 43 27 70
Opponents 30 43 73

Attendance Summary ETOWN Opponent
Total 345 333
Dates/Avg Per Date 3/115 5/67
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

CLEARS: Elizabethtown -- 113-152  .743, Opponents -- 109-140  .779.
MAN-UP OPPS: Elizabethtown -- 6-0  .000, Opponents -- 10-0  .000.

x - inactive player


